Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
05550.R9 3/23 Page 1
05
55
0
PAM32DOABxxA/CA Series
3000 Watt TVS Component
ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY

VC
volts
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
SURGE
current
@IPP
AMPS
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
@VRWM
IR
µAUNI BI MIN MAX
PAM32DOAB12A PEE DEE 12.0 13.30 14.70 5 19.9 151 2
PAM32DOAB13A PEG DEG 13.0 14.40 15.90 5 21.5 140 2
PAM32DOAB14A PEK DEK 14.0 15.60 17.20 5 23.2 129 2
PAM32DOAB15A PEM DEM 15.0 16.70 18.50 5 24.4 123 2
PAM32DOAB16A PEP DEP 16.0 17.80 19.70 5 26.0 115 2
PAM32DOAB17A PER DER 17.0 18.90 20.90 5 27.6 109 2
PAM32DOAB18A PET DET 18.0 20.00 22.10 5 29.2 103 2
PAM32DOAB19A PEB DEB 19.0 21.10 23.30 5 30.8 97.5 2
PAM32DOAB20A PEV DEV 20.0 22.20 24.50 5 32.4 92.6 2
PAM32DOAB22A PEX DEX 22.0 24.40 26.90 5 35.5 84.5 2
PAM32DOAB24A PEZ DEZ 24.0 26.70 29.50 5 38.9 77.1 2
PAM32DOAB26A PFE DFE 26.0 28.90 31.90 5 42.1 71.3 2
PAM32DOAB28A PFG DFG 28.0 31.10 34.40 5 45.4 66.1 2
PAM32DOAB30A PFK DFK 30.0 33.30 36.80 5 48.4 62.0 2
PAM32DOAB33A PFM DFM 33.0 36.70 40.60 5 53.3 56.3 2
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
05550.R9 3/23 Page 3
05
55

VC
volts
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
SURGE
current
@IPP
AMPS
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
@VRWM
IR
µAUNI BI MIN MAX
PAM32DOAB36A PFP DFP 36.0 40.00 44.20 5 58.1 51.6 2
PAM32DOAB40A PFR DFR 40.0 44.40 49.10 5 64.5 46.5 2
PAM32DOAB43A PFT DFT 43.0 47.80 52.80 5 69.4 43.2 2
PAM32DOAB45A PFV DFV 45.0 50.0 55.30 5 72.7 41.3 2
PAM32DOAB48A PFX DFX 48.0 53.30 58.90 5 77.4 38.8 2
PAM32DOAB51A PFZ DFZ 51.0 56.70 62.70 5 82.4 36.4 2
PAM32DOAB54A RGE DGE 54.0 60.00 66.30 5 87.1 34.4 2
PAM32DOAB58A RGG DGG 58.0 64.40 71.20 5 93.6 32.1 2
NOTE
1.	 5% tolerance.
2.	 Add suffix ‘CA’ after part number to specify a bidrectional device, i.e., PAM32DOAB22CA.
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™